
 
 

 
 

 

What’s On 

Term 3 - Week 3 

Thu 8 August Year 12 Trial HSC Examinations (Weeks 3–4) 

 
 

Term 3 - Week 4 

Mon 12 August ECC Possums Parent/Teacher Interviews (Mon 12 Aug – Fri 16 Aug) 

Tue 13 August  Year 9 PDHPE Rock Climbing Excursion 

Wed 14 August Years 9-10 GATEway 8 Competition Excursion 

 Year 11 English Studies Excursion 

Thu 15 August Years 5-6 GATEway 8 Competition Excursion 

Fri 16 August Years 7-8 GATEway 8 Competition Excursion 

 Year 5 ‘Kids Book of the Year Awards’ Excursion 

 Years 7-12 Cadets Vietnam Veterans Day Excursion 

Sat 17 August  TNB Tennis Competition 

Sun 18 August Years 5-12 HICES Music Camp 

 
Note:  Please check Skoolbag and Edumate for more information and times. 
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